## **OPEN MEETING NOTICE** SPRINGDALE TOWN BOARD TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M.

Pursuant to Wis. stat 985.02(2), the final agenda is posted at the Springdale Town Hall and at springdalewi.gov. This meeting will be held in-person at Town Hall (2379 Town Hall Rd.) and via Zoom; click here to join the Zoom meeting. You may be prompted to enter meeting ID 915 7798 9895 and passcode 253032. Click here to find your local number to join by phone. If you plan to participate in this meeting, please review the Town Board hybrid meeting rules. Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the administrator/clerk at (608) 437-6230, or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov.

## AGENDA

NOTE: Discussion and action may occur on any eligible agenda item.

- 1. Call to order and certification of compliance with open meetings law
- 2. Approval of the agenda
- 3. Minutes of previous Town Board meetings
  - 9/30 TB mtg
  - 10/15 monthly TB mtg
  - 11/12 TB mtg (public hearing and board meeting)
- 4. Public comment
- 5. Treasurer's report: discussion of revenues, expenses and payment of the bills
  - Dog license fee increase
- 6. Patrolman's report
  - shed concrete pad
  - Jewell Engineering request for traffic control for borings on Town Hall Rd. bridge
- 7. Driveway
  - Mt. Vernon Hills, Ben Franklin St., #0607-343-8061-1, shared for lots 1-3
  - Jess Miller, Co. Hwy J, Lot 2 CSM 15549, shared
- 8. Bid opening for town assessor request for proposals
- 9. Discussion on discontinuation of Zoom options for town board and plan commission meetings
- 10. Approval of request for proposal for town hall insulation project
- **11. Update on learnings from town law conference Hefty**
- 12. Discussion: US 18/151 Dodgeville to Madison Corridor Study, local officials meeting (virtual & inperson ) 12/4 from 2-3PM
- 13. November 5 election update Arthur
- 1. Calendar of upcoming events
  - 11/25 PC meeting
  - 11/25 election equipment audit
- 2. Adjournment

Post: 11/18 springdalewi.gov and 11/18 at Town Hall. Mt. Horeb Mail notified 11/15. -Jackie Arthur, Admin/Clerk